## ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ



# BENGALURU CITY UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar, Central College Campus, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru – 560 001, PhNo.080-22131385, E-mail: registrarbcu@gmail.com

No: BCU/UCCW/161 /2021-22.

Date: 15.09,2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Fee Structure for University's Multi Disciplinary Constituent College for Women, Malleswaram, Bengaluru – 3.

Ref:- 1. Recommendations of the Committee meeting held on 15.09.2021.

2. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 15.09.2021.

Pursuant to the recommendation of the Committee constituted to finalise the Fee Structure and approval of the Vice-Chancellor, the fee structure for University's Multi Disciplinary Constituent College for Women, Malleswaram, Bengaluru is hereby notified as under for the academic year 2021-22:

### Fee Structure for Students selected under Scheme A

SI.No	Details	First Year ₹	Second and subsequent years ₹
1.	Registration fee	400/-	
2.	Admission fee	150/-	-
	Admission fee for Foreign Nationals	3000/-	
3.	Processing fee:	550/-	-
	Processing fee for NRI Students	3000/-	
	Processing fee for Foreign Nationals	7500/-	
4.	Tuition fee:		
	i. for all BA Courses	4800/-	4800/-
	ii. for all B.Sc., Courses	7500/-	7500/-
	iii.for B.Com Courses	7500/-	7500/-
	iv.for all BVA Courses	9000/-	9000/-
5.	Sports fee	650/-	650/-
6.	Cultural Activities	150/-	150/-
7.	Library fee	1000/-	1000/-
8.	Extra Curricular Activities fee	200/-	200/-
9.	Magazine fee	150/-	150/-
10.	Eligibility fee:		
	iNon-Karnataka Students including CBSC/ISEC Students	3000/-	
	ii. NRI Students	6000/-	
	iii. Foreign Nationals	9000/-	

11,	Laboratory fee for B.Com & BA Courses with practical Laboratory fee for B.Sc., Courses Laboratory fee for B.V.A Courses	2500/- 6000/- 6500/-	2500/- 6000/- 6500/-
12.	Student Medical fee	100/-	100/-
13.	Students Identity Card fee	200/-	200/-
14.	NFTW(20), KSTBF(25) & KSSWF(25)	70/-	70/-
15.	Infrastructure Development Fees	1000/-	1000/-
16.	University Employment Information Guidance and Placement	100/-	100/-

Part 2: Statutory Fees to be remitted to the Government Departments			
i. Students' Welfare Fund	60/-	60/-	
ii. N.S.S.	50/-	50/-	
iii. Red Cross	60/-	60/-	
	1 170/-	170/-	

Note: The above Fee Structure are applicable to all Category Students selected under Scheme A

	Fee Structure for Certificate, Diploma and Higher Diploma Courses			
1.	for Certificate	₹8,000/- one time payment + application fee		
2.	for Diploma	₹9,000/- one time payment+ application fee		
3.	for Higher Diploma	₹10,000/- one time payment+ application fee		

# Tuition Fee for Students selected under Scheme B\_(20% of the sanctioned intake)

				÷
Sl.No	Courses	Annual Fee for other Students ₹	Annual Fee for Foreign Nationals and NRI Students ₹	Remarks
1.	B.A with Practicals	25000	Fee will be	in addition
2.	B.A without Practicals	22000	announced in due	to other fees
3.	B.Sc., with Practicals	25000	course	mentioned
4.	B.Sc., without Practicals	22000		under
5.	B.Com	37000		Scheme A.
6.	B.V.A	50000		

- I. Following Candidates belonging to SC/ST Category are not eligible to claim fee reimbursement
  - a) SC/ST students from other States
  - b) SC/ST students whose parents' Annual Income is more than ₹2,50,000/-

Above category students shall pay the prescribed Course and Examination fees.

II. Category-I, IIA, IIIA & IIIB and other students shall pay the prescribed Course fees.

As per Government Order No: ಹಿಂವಕ 589 ಬಿಎಂಎಸ್ 2013, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು dated 05.10.2013,

Category-I candidates whose parents' Annual Income is less than or equal to ₹2,50,000/-

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) and candidates irrespective of Caste/Community/Religion(IIA, IIIA & IIIB and others) who have studied for a period of Seven academic years commencing from 1<sup>st</sup> Standard upto the qualifying examination either continuously or in broken period and whose parents' Annual Income is less than or equal to ₹1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh only) are eligible, to claim the reimbursement of Tuition, Laboratory, Library, Sports and Examination fees. The reimbursement of fees will be credited by the Backward Classes Welfare Department (BCWD) only to such students who are eligible as per the norms of Government of Karnataka www.karepass.egg.gov.in of the BCWD.

III. The candidates belonging to Minorities (i.e., Muslims, Christians, Buddhists, Sikhs, Anglo-Indians, Jains, Parsi etc.,) whose parents' Annual Income is less than ₹48,950/-(Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty only) are eligible to apply for Encouragement Fund/Fees reimbursement from Minorities Welfare Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD.

#### NOTE;

- (1) The Scholarship amount for SC/ST/Cat-I Students where parental income is equal or less than 2.5 Lakhs per Annum which is released to the students Bank account directly through DBT(Direct Beneficiary Transfer) Scheme by State Government. Hence student opted for admission for the year 2021-22 has to pay full amount related to admission fees as well as Examination fees and claim reimbursement by applying through SSP Portal.
- (2) The NRIs students are required to pay tuition fee on par with other Foreign Nationals.
- (3) Tibetan refugees are treated on par with Indian students and Tibetan refugees who have completed their studies in Karnataka are treated on par with Karnataka students.
- (4) RED CROSS Fee of ₹60/- collected from each student shall be allocated as follows:
  - (a) ₹45/- retained in the College for RED CROSS activities and
  - (b) ₹154 has to be sent to the Indian Red Cross Society, Karnataka State Branch, No.26, Red Cross Bhavana, 1st Floor, Race Course Road, Bengaluru-560001.

The copy of the detailed **Fee Structure** is uploaded in the University Website: www.bcu.ac.in

REGISTRAR

#### Copy to;

- 1. The Registrar(Evaluation) & Special Officer-UCCW, BCU.
- 2. The Finance Officer, BCU.
- 3. The Incharge Principal, UCCW, BCU.
- 4. PS to VC/Registrar/Registrar(Evaluation), BCU.
- 5. Office Copy/Guard File/ University Websitewww.bcu.ac.in